
Wacky Race Mile TT (SRAC virtual race 4) 
8 to 11 May 2020 
 
Results by Wacky Race Handicap  
(note: new wacky racers not listed in this table will have a handicap for the next race, see all times 
from page 2 ) 
 

Place 
Race 
no Name 

Mile 
handicap Mile time Difference 

1 92 Nicola Whittington 00:10:14 00:08:10 -00:02:04 

2 3 Ruth Maclean 00:11:23 00:09:31 -00:01:52 

3 85 Donald Campbell 00:08:42 00:06:54 -00:01:48 

4 54 Amy Rigg 00:08:08 00:06:29 -00:01:39 

5 90 Amy Emmott 00:10:04 00:08:30 -00:01:34 

6 89 Sue Emmott 00:10:31 00:08:58 -00:01:33 

7 55 Cameron Rigg 00:07:38 00:06:20 -00:01:18 

8 84 Myra Fraser Macleod 00:11:21 00:10:12 -00:01:09 

9 29 Keith Bray  00:08:30 00:07:21 -00:01:09 

10 72 Willie Mitchell  00:06:31 00:05:25 -00:01:06 

11 9 Richard Galloway  00:08:41 00:07:35 -00:01:06 

12 42 Chris Whittington  00:06:37 00:05:33 -00:01:04 

13 91 Johan Macritchie 00:08:08 00:07:05 -00:01:03 

14 56 Marina Murray  00:06:43 00:05:43 -00:01:00 

15 24 Gordon Kennedy  00:08:03 00:07:09 -00:00:54 

16 32 Colin Tucker 00:07:42 00:06:52 -00:00:50 

17 81 Alison Macdonald 00:07:17 00:06:28 -00:00:49 

18 37 Brian Lewis  00:06:43 00:05:55 -00:00:48 

19 46 Howie Maciver 00:05:43 00:04:58 -00:00:45 

20 60 Donald Macaskill  00:06:50 00:06:05 -00:00:45 

21 21 Louise Henderson 00:07:48 00:07:04 -00:00:44 

22 95 Anne Maree Macleod 00:07:45 00:07:04 -00:00:41 

23 47 Norman Ferguson 00:05:32 00:04:52 -00:00:40 

24 17 Wendy Lewis  00:08:04 00:07:25 -00:00:39 

25 48 Murdo 'Murd' McMurdo  00:05:22 00:04:46 -00:00:36 

26 41 Scott Engine Ear Maciver 00:06:19 00:05:44 -00:00:35 

27 73 Ceitlin Russell Smith 00:07:28 00:06:54 -00:00:34 

28 18 Clare Falconer-Flint  00:08:02 00:07:28 -00:00:34 

29 87 Scott Macaulay 00:06:28 00:05:55 -00:00:33 

30 35 Gerry Connelly 00:06:44 00:06:13 -00:00:31 

31 39 Alastair Henderson  00:06:38 00:06:09 -00:00:29 

32 31 Karen Mackenzie  00:07:55 00:07:27 -00:00:28 

33 68 Robert Emmott 00:07:15 00:06:49 -00:00:26 

34 63 Allan Morrison 00:06:27 00:06:04 -00:00:23 

35 71 Murdo Maciver  00:05:20 00:05:18 -00:00:02 

36 64 Holly Maciver  00:06:50 00:06:56 00:00:06 

37 77 Dave Clement 00:08:47 00:09:29 00:00:42 

38 14 Brenda Jones 00:09:22 00:10:16 00:00:54 

 
 
 
 



Results by time 
 

Place Name  Mile time Age grade % 

1 Rachel Murray F 05:30 78.404 

2 Marina Murray F 05:43 74.222 

3 Robin Stewart F 05:55 73.455 

4 Kyla McMurdo F 06:12 73.712 

5 Emily Murray F 06:15 73.122 

6 Lorna Thomson F 06:15 69.538 

7 Francesca Greenstock F 06:17 69.672 

8 Megan Maclean F 06:23 69.908 

9 Sarah Maciver F 06:26 69.365 

10 Alison Macdonald F 06:28 68.89 

11 Amy Rigg F 06:29 65.445 

12 Ellen McMurdo F 06:30 66.342 

13 Abbie Stewart F 06:46 67.539 

14 Ailis Murray F 06:48 61.025 

15 Krysta Bray F 06:50 63.106 

16 Ceitlin Russell Smith F 06:54 60.14 

17 Holly Maciver F 06:56 59.851 

18 Louise Henderson F 07:04 66.405 

19 Anne-Maree Macleod F 07:04 60.043 

20 Johan Macritchie F 07:05 60.866 

21 Katie Laing F 07:09 64.472 

22 Eve Maciver F 07:14 57.369 

23 Julie Murray F 07:15 57.617 

24 Gemma Macritchie F 07:16 58.636 

25 Amy Macritchie F 07:19 60.991 

26 Wendy Lewis F 07:25 61.618 

27 Karen Mackenzie F 07:27 58.337 

28 Clare Falconer-Flint F 07:28 62.847 

29 Nicola Whittington F 08:10 51.955 

30 Hannah Maclean F 08:12 54.421 

31 Amy Emmott F 08:30 49.669 

32 Sue Emmott F 08:58 53.788 

33 Clarabella Stephanie F 09:09 45.819 

34 Ruth Maclean F 09:31 46.812 

35 Myra Fraser-Macleod F 10:12 45.596 

36 Brenda Jones F 10:16 50.905 

37 Tori Macinnes F 11:19 36.136 

38 Lucy Maciver F 11:33 44.295 

     

1 Connor Maclean M 04:10 89.756 

2 Murdo Alex Mackenzie M 04:46 78.749 

3 Norman Ferguson M 04:52 78.727 

4 Howard Maciver M 04:58 91.668 

5 Ewan Crawford M 05:11 72.151 

6 Murdo Maciver M 05:18 76.554 

7 Charlie Morrison M 05:22 75.87 

8 Willie Mitchell M 05:25 79.763 

9 Alan Inglis M 05:25 79.105 



10 Chris Whittington M 05:33 68.557 

11 Lewis maclean M 05:38 72.278 

12 Murray Macdonald M 05:43 69.774 

13 Scott Macrury M 05:43 65.663 

14 Scott Maciver M 05:44 66.827 

15 James Stoddart M 05:50 65.227 

16 Kenny Maclean M 05:52 64.856 

17 Jordan Nicolson M 05:53 72.839 

18 Iain Matheson M 05:53 70.874 

19 Brian Lewis M 05:55 70.158 

20 Scott Macaulay M 05:55 63.208 

21 Jonathan Fairgrieve M 05:56 63.031 

22 Donnie Macaulay M 06:03 61.815 

23 Cal Robertson M 06:04 69.499 

24 Allan Morrison M 06:04 67.38 

25 Alastair Dunlop M 06:05 81.098 

26 Donald Macaskill M 06:05 67.711 

27 Andrew Macaskill M 06:09 71.914 

28 Alastair Henderson M 06:09 68.022 

29 Owen Davies M 06:12 63.555 

30 Gerry Connelly M 06:13 66.772 

31 Colin Tucker M 06:25 83.733 

32 Ruairidh Smith M 06:28 75.565 

33 Seb Nicolson M 06:39 66.507 

34 Robert Emmott M 06:49 61.852 

35 Donald Campbell M 06:54 62.616 

36 Paul Hadley M 07:03 63.418 

37 Euan Flett M 07:03 62.733 

38 Gordon Kennedy M 07:09 53.215 

39 Keith Bray M 07:21 64.424 

40 John Macritchie M 07:25 77.682 

41 Richard Galloway M 07:35 52.721 

42 James Macaskill M 08:06 50.091 

43 Oliver Maciver M 09:00 53.185 

44 Dave Clement M 09:29 50.396 

 
Results by age grade 
 

Place Name  Mile time Age grade % 

1 Howard Maciver M 04:58 91.668 

2 Connor Maclean M 04:10 89.756 

3 Colin Tucker M 06:25 83.733 

4 Alastair Dunlop M 06:05 81.098 

5 Willie Mitchell M 05:25 79.763 

6 Alan Inglis M 05:25 79.105 

7 Murdo Alex Mackenzie M 04:46 78.749 

8 Norman Ferguson M 04:52 78.727 

9 Rachel Murray F 05:30 78.404 

10 John Macritchie M 07:25 77.682 

11 Murdo Maciver M 05:18 76.554 

12 Charlie Morrison M 05:22 75.87 



13 Ruairidh Smith M 06:28 75.565 

14 Marina Murray F 05:43 74.222 

15 Kyla McMurdo F 06:12 73.712 

16 Robin Stewart F 05:55 73.455 

17 Emily Murray F 06:15 73.122 

18 Jordan Nicolson M 05:53 72.839 

19 Lewis maclean M 05:38 72.278 

20 Ewan Crawford M 05:11 72.151 

21 Andrew Macaskill M 06:09 71.914 

22 Iain Matheson M 05:53 70.874 

23 Brian Lewis M 05:55 70.158 

24 Megan Maclean F 06:23 69.908 

25 Murray Macdonald M 05:43 69.774 

26 Francesca Greenstock F 06:17 69.672 

27 Lorna Thomson F 06:15 69.538 

28 Cal Robertson M 06:04 69.499 

29 Sarah Maciver F 06:26 69.365 

30 Alison Macdonald F 06:28 68.89 

31 Chris Whittington M 05:33 68.557 

32 Alastair Henderson M 06:09 68.022 

33 Donald Macaskill M 06:05 67.711 

34 Abbie Stewart F 06:46 67.539 

35 Allan Morrison M 06:04 67.38 

36 Scott Maciver M 05:44 66.827 

37 Gerry Connelly M 06:13 66.772 

38 Seb Nicolson M 06:39 66.507 

39 Louise Henderson F 07:04 66.405 

40 Ellen McMurdo F 06:30 66.342 

41 Scott Macrury M 05:43 65.663 

42 Amy Rigg F 06:29 65.445 

43 James Stoddart M 05:50 65.227 

44 Kenny Maclean M 05:52 64.856 

45 Katie Laing F 07:09 64.472 

46 Keith Bray M 07:21 64.424 

47 Owen Davies M 06:12 63.555 

48 Paul Hadley M 07:03 63.418 

49 Scott Macaulay M 05:55 63.208 

50 Krysta Bray F 06:50 63.106 

51 Jonathan Fairgrieve M 05:56 63.031 

52 Clare Falconer-Flint F 07:28 62.847 

53 Euan Flett M 07:03 62.733 

54 Donald Campbell M 06:54 62.616 

55 Robert Emmott M 06:49 61.852 

56 Donnie Macaulay M 06:03 61.815 

57 Wendy Lewis F 07:25 61.618 

58 Ailis Murray F 06:48 61.025 

59 Amy Macritchie F 07:19 60.991 

60 Johan Macritchie F 07:05 60.866 

61 Ceitlin Russell Smith F 06:54 60.14 

62 Anne-Maree Macleod F 07:04 60.043 

63 Holly Maciver F 06:56 59.851 



64 Gemma Macritchie F 07:16 58.636 

65 Karen Mackenzie F 07:27 58.337 

66 Julie Murray F 07:15 57.617 

67 Eve Maciver F 07:14 57.369 

68 Hannah Maclean F 08:12 54.421 

69 Sue Emmott F 08:58 53.788 

70 Gordon Kennedy M 07:09 53.215 

71 Oliver Maciver M 09:00 53.185 

72 Richard Galloway M 07:35 52.721 

73 Nicola Whittington F 08:10 51.955 

74 Brenda Jones F 10:16 50.905 

75 Dave Clement M 09:29 50.396 

76 James Macaskill M 08:06 50.091 

77 Amy Emmott F 08:30 49.669 

78 Ruth Maclean F 09:31 46.812 

79 Clarabella Stephanie F 09:09 45.819 

80 Myra Fraser-Macleod F 10:12 45.596 

81 Lucy Maciver F 11:33 44.295 

82 Tori Macinnes F 11:19 36.136 

 
 
 


